ELECTRICIANS #972

These wages provided as a service of the Parkersburg-Marietta Contractors Assoc,

Wage Package:

Base Rate:
Journeyman

Fringes:
Health & Welfare
Pension
Vacation Fund
NEBF
Joint Funds
Apprentice Fund
TOPS (Substance Abuse)
NECA (NECA members only)
Supple. Health Fund
LMCC

Total Fringes {not including NEBF & NECA}

Total Package (not including NEBF & NECA)

Deductions:
Working Dues

Foreman rate:
Foreman
Gen. Foreman

6M/2020
$33.95

$ 865
$ 960
§ 7.00
3% of gross
$ 0.09
$ 0.84
$ 0.10
4M10ths of 1% (.004)
$ 060
$ 0.05

$ 26.93

$ 60.88

- B8%/gross {excluding Vacation pay)

10% abhove journeyman rate
20% above journeyman rate

** This number andfor the total wage package could change if the Haalth & Welfare contribution increases. Per
the contract, the employee and the Employer equally split any increase to the Health & Welfare contribution.

Covers Counties:  Washington, Athens, Meigs, Morgan, Monroe & Noble in Ohio, and the following
townships in Vinton County, Ohio: Brown, Knox, Madison, Vinton & Wilkesville

Apprentice Scale:  1st Period -
2nd Period
3rd Period
4th Period
5th Period
6th Period

Business Mgr: Troy Ferrell

(740) 373-5054

45% of journeyman's rate of pay
50% of journeyman's rate of pay
60% of journeyman’s rate of pay
70% of journeyman's rate of pay
75% of journeyman's rate of pay
85% of journeyman's rate of pay

(This information is accurate to the best of our abilities. Please refer to agreement for verification)



