ELECTRICIANS #972

These wages provided as a service of the Parkersburg-Marietta Contractors Assoc.

Wage Package:

Base Rate:		6/1/2020
	Journeyman	\$ 33.95
Fringes:		
	Health & Welfare	\$ 8.65
	Pension	\$ 9.60
	Vacation Fund	\$ 7.00
	NEBF	3% of gross
	Joint Funds	\$ 0.09
	Apprentice Fund	\$ 0.84
	TOPS (Substance Abuse)	\$ 0.10
	NECA (NECA members only)	4/10ths of 1% (.004)
	Supple. Health Fund	\$ 0.60
	LMCC	\$ 0.05
	Total Fringes (not including NEBF & NECA)	\$ 26.93
	Total Package (not including NEBF & NECA)	\$ 60.88

Deductions:

Working Dues - 6%/gross (excluding Vacation pay)

Foreman rate:

Foreman 10% above journeyman rate Gen. Foreman 20% above journeyman rate

Covers Counties: Washington, Athens, Meigs, Morgan, Monroe & Noble in Ohio, and the following

townships in Vinton County, Ohio: Brown, Knox, Madison, Vinton & Wilkesville

Apprentice Scale: 1st Period - 45% of journeyman's rate of pay

2nd Period - 50% of journeyman's rate of pay
3rd Period - 60% of journeyman's rate of pay
4th Period - 70% of journeyman's rate of pay
5th Period - 75% of journeyman's rate of pay
6th Period - 85% of journeyman's rate of pay

Business Mgr: Troy Ferrell (740) 373-5054

(This information is accurate to the best of our abilities. Please refer to agreement for verification)

^{**} This number and/or the total wage package could change if the Health & Welfare contribution increases. Per the contract, the employee and the Employer equally split any increase to the Health & Welfare contribution.